STATE OF VERMONT BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE

)

)

)

In re: Keri M. Bentley, M.D.

Docket No. MPN 131-0423

ENTRY ORDER

On April 26, 2023, the Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners issued an Order of

Immediate Suspension of the medical license of Keri M. Bentley, M.D. ("Respondent"). That

Order constitutes disciplinary action taken by Respondent's state of principal license through the

Interstate Medical Licensure Compact. Accordingly, as required by 26 V.S.A. 1420j(b),

Respondent's Vermont medical license is automatically SUSPENDED without further action

necessary by the Board effective as of April 26, 2023.

Signed on Behalf of the Vermont Board of Medical Practice

By: M-DO

Rick Hildebrant, M.D. Chair, Vermont Board of Medical Practice

Vote documented in the Vermont Board of Medical Practice meeting minutes, dated June 7, 2023.

Dated: June 7, 2023.